

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.5407 OF 2017

Prashant Shyamu Kamble & Ors.

.... Petitioners

versus

M/s Suraj Enterprises & Ors.

... Respondents

.....

- Mr.Amit Munde a/w Mr.Swapnil Chopade, Advocate for Petitioners.
- Mrs.S.D. Shinde, APP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 29th NOVEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :

1. Notice returnable on 25/03/2019.
2. Learned APP waives notice for Respondent No.3.
3. RPAD/Hamdust for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)