

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5407 OF 2017

Prashant Shyamu Kamble and Ors. ...Petitioners
vs.
M/s Suraj Enterprises and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Dinesh D. Das h/f Adv. Amit Munde - Advocate for the Petitioners
Ms. S. D. Shinde - APP for the Respondent No. 3-State

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 16th MARCH, 2022

P. C. :-

. The learned counsel for the Petitioners pray for short adjournment so as to comply with the Office Objections in respect of supply of spare copies.

2. At the request of the learned counsel three weeks' time is granted as a last chance to comply Office Objection and supply spare copies to the learned APP as well as Respondents.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)