

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 5407 OF 2017**

Prashant Shyamu Kamble & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

M/s. Suraj Enterprises & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Jai Vohra a/w Adv. Shantanu Nakashe for the Petitioners.
Smt. Madhavi H. Mhatre APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026.

PC.:-

- 1) Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 5th May, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally
signed by
SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2026.04.27
18:45:21
+0530