

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.5407 OF 2017

Prashant Shyamu Kamble & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

M/s. Suraj Enterprises & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Jay Vohra i/by Mr. Amit Munde for the Petitioners.
Smt. P.P. Shinde, APP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**
DATE : 5th May 2026

PC.:-

- 1) The Deputy Commissioner of Police having territorial jurisdiction over the Kalamboli Police Station, is directed to file his detailed Reply to the Petition within a period of six weeks from today.
- 2) Stand over to 1st July, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)